
TEACHING SCHEDULE - MASTER OF USULUDDIN (ISLAMIC THOUGHT AND CIVILIZATION)  
MIXED-MODE 

SEMESTER II, 2025/2026 
 

Course Course Code 
Credit 
Hours 

Course 
Medium of 
Instructions 

Coordinator Venue Day Time 

Faculty Core Courses 

IOX7001 3 

Research Methodology 
Occ.1 

Malay/English  

Assoc Prof Dr. Ahmad Azam 
Sulaiman 
+603 79676220 
ahmadazams@um.edu.my 

BS1 
Tambahan 

Thursday 3-6pm 

Research Methodology 
Occ. 2 
 

Arabic 

Dr. Mohamad Azrien Bin 
Mohamed Adnan 
+603 79676001 
mdazrien@um.edu.my 

BS1 Saturday 3-6pm 

IOX7005 3 

Major Themes in 
Usuluddin Studies 
Occ.1 

Malay/English  

Assoc Prof. Dr. Faizuri Bin 
Abd Latif 
Tel: +603-79676099 
fa72@um.edu.my 

BSJSU Friday 3-6pm 

Major Themes in 
Usuluddin Studies 
Occ.2 

Arabic 

Assoc Prof. Dr. Faizuri Bin 
Abd Latif 
Tel: +603-79676099 
fa72@um.edu.my 

BSJSE Friday 3-6pm 

Programme Core 
Courses 

IOJ7001 3 
Discourse on Kalam and 
Islamic Philosophy 

 
Malay 

Dr. Muhammad Hazim bin 
Mohd Azhar 
+603-79676009 
hazim@um.edu.my 

BS18 Tuesday 3-6pm 

IOJ7002 3 
Discourse on Sufism and 
Religious Studies 

 
Malay 

Professor Datin Paduka Dr. 
Khadijah Mohd Khambali 
@Hambali 
+603-79676066 
ijamh@um.edu.my 
 

BSJAPI Monday 3-6pm 

IOJ7004 3 

Muslim Historiography 
Occ.1 

 
Malay/English 

Assoc Prof Dr. Faisal @ 
Ahmad Faisal Abdul Hamid 
+603-79676043 
faisal@um.edu.my 
 

BS17 Tuesday 3-6pm 

Muslim Historiography 
Occ. 2 
 

 
Arabic 

Dr. Umar Shu'aibu Gokaru 
+603-79676149 
gokaru@um.edu.my 
 

BSJSTI 
 

Tuesday 3-6pm 
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 IOJ7003 

 
 

3 

 
Islamic Philosophy of 
History and Civilization 

 
 
Malay/English 

Assoc Prof Dr. Faisal @ 
Ahmad Faisal Abdul Hamid 
+603-79676043 
faisal@um.edu.my 

BSJSTI Thursday 3-6pm 

Elective Courses  
 

(Choose ONE course 
only) 

IOJ7009 

 
3 

 
Discourse on Islamic 
Thought 

 
Malay Dr. Alwani Ghazali 

+603-79676014 
aghazali@um.edu.my 

BSJAPI Wednesday 3-6pm 

IOJ7012 

 
 

3 

 
 
Middle East and World 
Peace Studies 

 
 
English 

Dr Muhammad Khalis 
Ibrahim  
+603-79676088 
m_khalis@um.edu.my 

BSJSTI Monday 3-6pm 

 
 

mailto:faisal@um.edu.my
mailto:aghazali@um.edu.my
mailto:m_khalis@um.edu.my

